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2015 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Wis.-Eau Claire wins first ever cross country national championship: The University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire men's cross country team earned the program's
first NCAA Division Il National Title Saturday, with junior Josh Thorson placing second to lead the Blugolds.

Thorson clocked in at 24:15.00 to secure second place with Ryan Mugan (Sr.-Howards Grove, WI) and Darin Lau (Eau Claire, WI/immanuel Lutheran) close
behind, finishing in 24:35.40 and 24.41.70 for ninth and 12th place, respectively.

The Blugolds finished with a team score of 135 while Williams College (Mass.) came in second with 144.
University of Wisconsin-Platteville's lan LaMere was the overall champion, finishing with a time of 23:35.40.

2015 TEAM STANDINGS

1. *Wis.-Eau Claire 135
2. Williams 144
3. SUNY Geneseo. 209
4. St Olaf 21
5. North Central (IL.) 254
6. Pomona-Pitzer 276
7. Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 290
8. Wabash 292
9. Wis.-La Crosse 300
10. Amherst 303
11. Wesleyan (CT) 331
12. Haverford 338
13. Wis.-Oshkosh 345
14. Loras 399
15. St. Lawrence 403
16. Washington-St. Louis 420
17. Tufts 433
18. Carnegie Mellon 439
19. MIT 461
20. Augustana (IL.) 461
21. Hamilton 489
22. Elizabethtown 526
23. Calvin 532
24. Middlebury 545
25. Central College 556
26. Allegheny 561
27. Wis.-Platteville 599
28. Willamette 672
29. Emory 761
30. Wartburg 767
31. U. of Chicago 767
32. Christopher Newport 845

*Team Places: Josh Thorson 2, Ryan Mugan 9, Darin Lau, 12, Christian Leitner 30, Nick Petersson 82.
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lan LaMere, Wis.-Platteville, 23:35.4
Josh Thorson, Wis.-Eau Claire, 24:15.0
Bijan Mazaheri, Williams, 24:21.4

Zach Plant, North Central (IL.), 24:26.9
Jake Campbell, St. Olaf, 24:31.3

Paul Escher, St. Olaf, 24:32.6

Hart Hornor, Carleton, 24:33.2

Isaac Garcia-Cassani, SUNY Geneseo,
24:34.2

Matt Berens, Bethel (MN.), 24:34.6
Joseph Smith, St. Lawrence, 24:34.6
Ryan Mugan, Wis.-Eau Claire, 24:35.4
John Fowler, Pomona-Pitzer, 24:36.8
Jordan Carpenter, Wis.-Oshkosh, 24:38.7
Darin Lau, Wis.-Eau Claire, 24:41.7
Ernie Pitone, Widener, 24:42.6

Peter Hale, Williams, 24:42.7
Sebastian Matt, Middlebury, 24:43.6
Charlie Marquardt, Haverford, 24:45.8
Tim Nichols, Tufts, 24:46.2

Benjamin Fazio, RPI, 24:47.2

Ryan Becker, Washington-St.Louis,
27476

Geno Arthur, Oberlin, 24:47.7

Charles Corbett, Wis.-Superior, 24:48.1
Dan Crowley, Amherst, 24:48.1

Thomas Caulfield, St. Lawrence, 24:48.6
Zach Trama, Elizabethtown, 24:48.9
Mohamed Hussein, Amherst, 24:50.4
Cole Decker, Central, 24:53.4

Zorg Loustalet, Claremont-M-S-, 24:55.4
Mason Tope, Loras, 24:56.1

Allen Sumrall, Bates, 24:57.6

Logan Steiner, Allegheny, 24:58.4

Dan Cheung, Allegheny, 24:58.5

Calvin Lehn, St. Olaf, 24:59.7

Harrison Toney, Roanoke, 25:02.2
Taylor Titcomb, Wesleyan (CT), 25:04.2
Will Dudek, Wesleyan (CT), 25:04.4
Christian Leitner, Wis.-Eau Claire, 35:05.3
Todd Ford, Williams, 25:06.7

Noah Williams, Williams, 25:06.8

Jonah Barry, Carleton, 25:07.0

Jonah Weisse, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:07.7
Josh Clark, Washington-St.Louis, 25:08.0
Alex Holle, Wheaton (IL.), 25:08.0
Patrick Hoagland, Trinity, 25:08.0

James Kinney, Pomona-Pitzer, 25:08.1
Isaac Jensen, Luther, 25:08.4

Rory Beyer, MIT, 25:10.0

Brendan, SUNY Geneseo, 25:10.2
Charlend Howard, Wis.-Oshkosh, 25:10.9
Adam Togami, Wabash, 25:11.2

Colin Rinne, Wabash, 25:11.8

Keith Sands, Augustana (IL.), 25:12.4
Colin Godwin, MIT, 25:13.5

Tanner Osing, Augustana (IL.), 25:13.8
Brett Harms, Wis.-Whitewater, 25:13.8
Ryan Archer, Carnegie Mellon, 25:14.6
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Ethan Koch, Augustana (IL.), 25:14.7
Ryan Schwartz, Johns Hopkins, 25:15.7
Austin Zajkowski, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:16.3
Travis Briggs, SUNY Geneseo, 25:16.5
Tom Linner, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:16.5
Timothy Sevcik, Loras, 25:17.3

Sawyer Hitchcock, Ithaca, 25:17.7

Al Baldonado, North Central (IL.), 25:18.5
Fabian House, Wabash, 25:19.0

Jack Wilson, Claremont-M-S, 25:19.9
Austin Scott, WPI, 25:20.1

Jack Pierce, Hamilton, 25:20.9

Raymond Meijer, Amherst, 25:21.5

Sean Fischer, SUNY Geneseo, 25:22.0
Corey Purcella, Pomona-Pitzer, 25:22.2
John Sotos, Ohio Wesleyan, 25:22.4
Luke O’Connor, Tufts, 25:22.5

Austin Wright, Milwaukee Sch. of Eng.,
25:23.4

Andrew Philipose, Calvin, 25:23.7

Dhruvil Patel, North Central (IL.), 25:24.1
Michael Frasco, Chicago, 25:24.9

Evan Molineux, Claremont-M-S, 25:25.5
Will McDermott, Widener, 25:25.8

Lukas Mees, Emory, 25:26.2

Tyler Broadwell, Luther, 25:26.2

Alfredo Mazzuca, SUNY Geneseo, 25:26.3
Julian Manley, Wis.-River Falls, 25:27.2
Jared Schatz, Messiah, 25:27.3

lan Kellogg, Otterbien, 25:27.4

Greg Arabagian, Stevens Institute, 25:27 .4
Jimmy Gorman, Haverford, 25:27.8

Thomas Feichtinger, St. John’s (MN.),
25:28.1

Jaryd Flank, Muhlenberg, 25:28.5

Griffin Colaizzi, Williams, 25:29.3
Ascencion Aispuro, Middlebury, 25:29.6
Nick Gandolfo-Lucia, Haverford, 25:29.8
Matthew Shenk, Elizabethtown, 25:30.1
Dane Tyler, Wis.-Stevens Point, 25:30.2
Zach Hird, North Central (IL.), 25:30.9
Paul Timm, St. Olaf, 25:31.0

Mark Fairley, Central, 25:31.0

Ethan Adlfinger, North Central (IL.), 25:31.2
Zachary Nowicki, Calvin, 25:32.0

Keith Conway, Wesleyan (CT), 25:32.3
Tyler Shipley, Puget Sound, 25:32.6

Kyle Lund, Claremont-M-S, 25:32.7

Ken Hoffman, North Central (IL.), 25:33.0
Ben Decker, Williams, 25:33.3

Mason McKinney, Wabash, 25:33.6
Kevin Huang, Claremont-M-S, 25:33.7
Steven Ory, Pomona-Pitzer, 25:33.7
Mitch Ryan, Cortland St., 25:33.9

Kyle Collins, Fredonia, 25:33.9

Sam Hinz, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:34.5

Nick Petersson, Wis.-Eau Claire, 25:34.9
Jack Carroll, Loras, 25:35.0

Dominic Patacsil, Wabash, 25:35.1
Daniel Christiansen, Grove City, 25:36.0
John Sevcik, Loras, 25:36.5

Joshua Sealand, Claremont-M-S, 25:36.9
Damon Kilgore, Gordon, 25:37.1
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Ryan Auld, Carnegie Mellon, 25:37.4
Henry Woods, Haverford, 25:37.6
Jack Moses, Hamilton, 25:38.0
Bridger Tomlin, Bowdoin, 25:38.6
Tony Cass, Wis.-Stout, 25:38.8

Reid Hawkins, Wesleyan (CT), 25:38.8
Wal Khat, Wis.-Oshkosh, 25:38.8
lan Ewers, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:38.8
Nathan Conrad, Willamette, 25:39.6
Silas Eastman, Colby, 25:39.7

Jeff Seelaus, Amherst, 25:40.0

. Andy Reischling, Pomona-Pitzer, 25:40.4
131.

John Crowe, Susquehanna, 25:40.4

. Joshua Antonson, Carnegie Mellon,

25:40.5
Charles Pfander, Hamilton, 25:41.7
Sidi Abdoulaye, St. Lawrence, 25:41.8

. William Mitchell, Carnegie Mellon, 25:42.2
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Roberto Lara, Wis.-Oshkosh, 25:42.7
Brian Rich, Middlebury, 25:42.7
Grayson Reid, Chris. Newport, 25:43.0
Keith Ketola, St. Olaf, 25:44.0

Graham Peet, Haverford, 25:44.1

Victor Pataky, Centre, 25:45.3
Sam Fujimori, Haverford, 25:44.1
Patrick Loftus, Williamette, 25:45.5

. Yonny Castillo, Williamette, 25:45.6
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Jeff Meitler, Calvin, 25:45.7

Collin Mulcahy, Fredonia, 25:46.0

Eric Arsenault, Wesleyan (CT), 25:46.4
Oliver Langselius, Trinity (TX.), 25:46.5
Harrison Sullivan, Hamilton, 25:46.6

Adam Streicher, Washington-St.Louis,
25:46.7

. Zachary Geiger, Ohio Wesleyan, 25:46.9
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Owen Norley, Carnegie Mellon, 25:47.2

Jason Winchel, Wis.-Platteville, 25:47.9
Craig Nelson, Amherst, 25:48.1

James Traester, Tufts, 25:47.8

Brian Bollens, Carnegie Mellon, 25:49.9
Matt Deyo, MIT, 25:50.6

Matt Eidenschink, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:51.7

Alec Thibodeauz, Eastern Mennonite,
25:51.7

Connor Pulvidente, SUNY Geneseo,
25:52.3

Bennett Moser, Wartburg, 25:52.4

Alex Goldberg, Washington-St. Louis,
25:52.9

Alex Barbeln, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:53.1
Sam Merriman, Case Western, 25:53.3
Kevin Connors, Amherst, 25:53.4
Benjamin Fishbein, St. Lawrence, 25:53.7
Chris Reid, Chapman, 25:54.1

. Paul Christian, DePauw, 25:54.2
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Cooper Sloan, MIT, 25:54.3
Spencer Fields, Rhodes, 25:54.9
Michael Curley, Tufts, 25:55.2

Alexander Gonzales, Wis.-Stevens Point,
25:55.4

Tucker Meijer, Amherst, 25:55.7
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Dan LaCroix, Wis.-Platteville, 25:55.9

Jacob Higle-Ralbovsky, Claremont-M-S,
25:56.1

Taylor Piske, Trinity (TX.), 25:56.1

Ben Rosenkranz, Washington-St. Louis,
25:57.7

. Colin Mulligan, Pomona-Pitzer, 25:58.0
182.

Peter Johnsrud, Washington-St. Louis,
25:58.2

Alex Knoedler, MIT, 25:58.6
Michael Sisario, Emory, 25:58.7
Alex Wilson, Mount Union, 25:58.7

Geremia Lizier-Zmudzinski, Puget Sound,
25:58.7

Brad Hodkinson, Pacific Lutheran, 25:58.8
Kyle Kistinger, Williams, 25:58.9

Henry Whipple, Hamilton, 25:59.0

Aron Sebhat, North Central (IL.), 25:59.1

Keegan McDonough, Elizabethtown,
26:00.5

Matt Cooper, Wis.-Eau Claire, 26:00.7
Issac Steffensmeier, Central, 26:02.3
Sam Cooper, Elizabethtown, 26:02.4
Nathan VanHaitsma, Calvin, 26:02.5
Dylan Verner-Crist, Haverford, 26:02.9
Jordan Kramer, Calvin, 26:03.0

Andrew Tedeschi, TCNJ, 26:03.0
Brendon Paucek, Wis.-Eau Claire, 26:04.4
Zach Marpe, Wartburg, 26:04.4

Evan Abelson, Hamilton, 26:04.7

Spencer Patterson, St. Lawrence, 26:05.1
Joe Zack, Wis.-Oshkosh, 26:06.1

Ryan Conway, Elizabethtown, 26:06.3
Josh Rosenkranz, MIT, 26:06.3

Ryan Hermsen, Wartburg, 26:06.8
Mitchell Johnson, Augustana (IL.), 26:07.0
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Jon Specht, Central, 26:07.1
Justin Adams, Loras, 26:07.3

Gareth Jones, Chicago, 26:08.6

William Rabil, Chris. Newport, 26:09.6
Peter Kreuch, Chicago, 26:10.6

Tanner Rathje, Central, 26:11.0

Jacob Shafi, Willamette, 26:11.8
Christopher MacMurray, Witworth, 26:12.2
Jerry Frawley, Wartburg, 26:12.2

David O’gara, Washington-St. Louis,
26:12.3

Andrew Lesko, Elizabethtown, 26:12.5
Tommy Warfel, Occidental, 26:12.6
Michael McBane, Emory, 26:12.6

Zach Lee, Wis.-Platteville, 26:13.2

Mark DeJong, Calvin, 26:13.2

Nathan Riggs, Centre, 26:14.0

Alex Kramer, SUNY Geneseo, 26:14.7
Michael Caughron, Tufts, 26:15.0
Wesley Kirui, St. Lawrene, 26:15.2
Samuel Cartwright, Middlebury, 26:15.6
Kailas Kokare, Wartburg, 26:15.8
Stephen Lavelle, Augustana (IL.), 26:16.0
Carter Smith, Allegheny, 26:16.4

Dontay Downer, Wesleyan (CT), 26:17.6

Julian Degroot-Lutzner, Pomona-Pitzer,
26:18.7

Dan Popek, Augustana (IL.), 26:19.7
Sean Bjork, St. Olaf, 26:20.2

Marc-Daniel Julien, Carnegie Mellon,
26:20.5

Trevor Wunnicke, Wis.-Platteville, 26:21.1
Andrew Benfer, Chris. Newport, 26:21.3
Eli Kaczinski, Wartburg, 26:21.4

Ethan Anderson, Calvin, 26:22.3

Eyal Hanfling, Chicago, 26:22.5
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Austin Hunt, Emory, 26:25.5

Cordell Lewis, Wabash, 26:27.4

Kevin Serrao, Middlebury, 26:28.1
Daniel Weiss, MIT, 26:30.8

Tate Knight, Wesleyan (CT), 26:31.3
Daniel Read, Chris. Newport, 26:31.7
Adam Harriger, Elizabethtown, 26:31.9
Walker Rynes, Wis.-Platteville, 26:32.3
Colin Ensminger, Loras, 26:32.8
Hayden Patterson, Keene St., 26:33.3
Connor Evans, Middlebury, 26:33.8
Henry Blood, Chicago, 26:35.4
Benjamin Rhode, Wis.-Platteville, 26:35.9
Keith Carlson, Willamette, 26:36.5
Brian Lovejoy, Augustana (IL.), 26:37.5
Hunter Matthies, Willamette, 26:37.9
David Freeman, Hamilton, 26:41.7
Brian McKnight, Wis.-Oshkosh, 26:46.4
Jeffrey Dover, Chris. Newport, 26:48.3
Grant Murphy, Emory, 26:50.7

Bennet Shaw, Emory, 26:51.2

Joe Coffey, St. Olaf, 26:56.6

Timofey Karginov, Chicago, 27:06.0
Taylor Donner, Central, 27:06.8

Samuel Klockenkemper, Middlebury,
27:10.4

Adam Bankert, St. Lawrence, 27:10.7
Luke Regan, Allegheny, 27:11.3
Christian Swenson, Tufts, 27:13.4
Zachary Campbell, Chris. Newport, 27:16.5
Jack Kobylka, Willamette, 27:20.4
Stephen Anderson, Allegheny, 27:22.5
Luke Doughty, Wabash, 27:24.1
Charles Pruitt, Chris. Newport, 27:31.9
Max Brown, Emory, 27:34.8

Ben Stelk, Central, 27:35.9

Kevin Klobassa, Wartburg, 27:40.3
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HISTORY

Year
1973

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015

Champion
Ashland

Mount Union
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Occidental

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Carleton

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Brandeis

St. Thomas (MN)
Luther

St. Thomas (MN)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Oshkosh
Rochester (NY)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Williams
Williams

Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Calvin

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Oshkosh
Calvin

Calvin

Wis.-La Crosse
Calvin

NYU

SUNY Cortland
North Central (IL)
Haverford

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)

St. Olaf
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Eau Claire

Coach
Paul Armor

Jim Wuske

Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Steve Haas

Points
66

105
91

109
149

Glen Behnke/Allen Carius 60
Glen Behnke/Allen Carius 85

Bill Huych
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Norman Levine
Larry Russ
Kent Finanger
Larry Russ
Allen Carius
John Zupanc
John Zupanc
John Zupanc
Tim Hale
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Peter Farwell
Peter Farwell
Phil Esten
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Brian Diemer
Don Fritsch
John Zupanc
Brian Diemer
Brian Diemer
Don Fritsch
Brian Diemer

Nicholas McDonough

Steve Patrick
Allen Carius
Tom Donnelly
Allen Carius
Allen Carius

Phil Lundin
Allen Carius
Dan Schwamberger

121
89
51
52
76
98
51
67
66
55
87
139
107
32
98
83
86
94
106
84
65
80
66
48
107
94
37
128

50
87
110
167

84
130
135

Runner-Up

Albany (NY)
North Central (IL)
Occidental
Occidental
Humboldt St.
Humboldt St.
Luther

Humboldt St.
Augustana (IL)
Brandeis
Brandeis

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Rochester (NY)
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Mount Union
Calvin

Keene St.

Keene St.

Calvin

Calvin
Wis.-Stevens Point
North Central (IL)
Calvin

NYU

Haverford

North Central (IL)
Williams

North Central (IL)
Haverford

Calvin

Haverford

North Central (IL)
St. Olaf

Williams

Points

172
172
148
1M1
132
152
151
93
125
107
89
89
89
150
72
78
75
118
100
147
114
123
110
91
94
96
122
100
87
140
122
128
137
17
92
150
115
181
104
172
188
188
86
143
144

Host or Site
Wheaton (IL)

Wheaton (IL)
Brandeis

Case

Case
Augustana (IL)
Augustana (IL)
Rochester (NY)
Carthage
Fredonia

Chris. Newport
Ohio Wesleyan
Emory
Fredonia

Hope
Washington-St. Louis
Augustana (IL)
Grinnell

Chris. Newport
Union (NY)
Grinnell
Moravian
Wis.-La Crosse
Augustana (IL)
MIT

Dickinson
Wis.-Oshkosh
Whitworth
Augustana (IL)
St. Olaf
Hanover
Wis.-Eau Claire
Ohio Wesleyan
Wilmington (OH)
St. Olaf
Hanover
Baldwin Wallace
Wartburg
Wis.-Oshkosh
Rose-Hulman

Hanover
Wilmington (OH)
UW-Oshkosh

History



TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
North Central (IL)

Calvin
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-La Crosse
St. Thomas (MN)
Williams
Ashland
Brandeis
Carleton

SUNY Cortland
Haverford

Luther

Mount Union
NYU

Occidental
Rochester (NY)
St. Olaf
Wis.-Eau Claire
(Note: Totals include co-championships.)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

North Central (IL)
Augustana (IL)
Haverford
Carleton

St. Thomas (MN)
Wartburg
Williams
Wis.-Platteville
Ashland
Brandeis
Connecticut Col.
Hamilton
Lynchburg
UMass Dartmouth
UMass Boston
UMass Lowell
Neb. Wesleyan
Principia

Puget Sound
Rochester (NY)
St. Lawrenece
Trinity (CT)

St. Olaf
Wheaton (IL)
Widener

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Steves Point
Wis.-Stout

CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

TEAM SCORE

32—North Central (IL) (Dan Mayer 1, John Weigel 2, Brian Henz 5, Jim

Dickerson 6, Matt Brill 18), 1993.
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INDIVIDUAL TITLES
2—Dale Kramer, Carleton, 1976-77; David Terronez, Augustana (IL), 1988-

89; Josh Moen, Wartburg, 2003-04.

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
5 miles—24:27, Steve Foster, Ashland, 1973, and Vin Fleming, UMass

Lowell, 1975.

8,000 meters—23:35.4, lan LaMere, Wis.-Platteville, 2015.

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Steve Foster
David Moller

Vin Fleming
Dale Kramer
Dale Kramer
Dan Henderson
Steve Hunt

Jeff Milliman
Mark Whalley
Nicholas Manciu
Tony Bluell

Mark Beeman
James White
Arnie Schraeder
Jukka Tammisuo
David Terronez
David Terronez
Seamus McElligott
Sandu Rebenciuc
Gary Wasserman
Dan Mayer
Jeremie Perry
John Weigel
Matt Brill

Brett Altergott
Erik Dieckman
Dave Davis

Tim McCoskey
J.B. Haglund
Ryan Bak

Josh Moen

Josh Moen

Neal Holtschulte
Macharia Yuot
Tyler Sigl

Peter Kosgei
Ricky Flynn
Anders Hulleberg
Ben Sathre

Tim Nelson
Michael LeDuc
Grant Wintheiser
lan LaMere

Ashland
Rochester (NY)
UMass Lowell
Carleton
Carleton
Wheaton (IL)
UMass Boston
North Central (IL)
Principia

St. Thomas (MN)
North Central (IL)
Brandeis

UMass Dartmouth
Wis.-Stevens Point
St. Lawrence
Augustana (IL)
Augustana (IL)
Haverford
Augustana (IL)
Neb. Wesleyan
North Central (IL)
Williams

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
Puget Sound
North Central (IL)
Haverford

Trinity (CT)
Wartburg
Wartburg
Williams
Widener
Wis.-Platteville
Hamilton
Lynchburg
Haverford

St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Stout
Connecticut Col.
St. Olaf
Wis.-Platteville

24:27
24:39
24:27
24:56
25:44
23:54
24:12.1
25:20.2
25:25
26:06
23:46
24:44.71
25:35
26:47
24:19.3
24:43.2
23:58
24:46.61
24:26
24:50.4
24:29.8
24:41.8
23:57.5
23:57
25:06
24:58.27
23:42.3
24:47.8
24:16
25:01.1
24:34.4
24:28.7
25:13.8
26:31
24:24
24:22.03
25:09.8
24:22.2
23:44.27
24:26.8
24:29.3
23:44.9
23:35.4

Race Distance 1973-75: 5 miles; 1976-2015: 8,000 meters.

History



Team (Years Participated)

Adrian (1973)

Albany (NY) (1973-74-77-78-83-84-91-92-93)

Albion (1980-81-2003-10)

Allegheny (1973-74-76-77-2002-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-15)
Alma (1973-74)

American (P.R.) (1977-87-88-89)

Amherst (2003-07-08-09-14-15)

Anderson (IN) (1999-2000-05-07)

Aquinas (1974-78)

Ashland (1973-77)

Augustana (IL) (1973-74-75-76-77-79-80-81-84-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-96-2007-08-15)
Baldwin Wallace (1973-77-78-79-80-81-82-83)

Bates (1975-77-99-2004-11-12-13)

Benedictine (IL) (1975-77)

Bethany (WV) (1978-80-82)

Binghamton (1975-79-80-93)

Bowdoin (1995-2001-02-06-07-11-12)

Brandeis (1974-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-95-97-98-2008-09-10)

Bridgewater (VA) (2013-14)

Brockport (1976)

Brooklyn (1975)

Calvin (1977-79-80-87-88-89-90-91-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-
09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Carleton (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-92-93-94-95-96-2004-05-07-13-14)

Carnegie Mellon (1976-77-80-81-82-83-86-87-88-96-98-2003-05-06-07-08-09-10-12-14-15)

Carthage (1976-77)

Case (1973-74-75-76-77-85-86-2003-08-12)

Central (IA) (1973-74-80-2012-13-14-15)

Centre (2004-05-06-08-10-11)

Chicago (1973-74-76-77-2004-05-13-15)

Chris. Newport (1984-94-15)

Claremont-M-S (1989-93-2000-01-02-06-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Coast Guard (1977-78-79-89-2000)

Colby (2013-14)

Colorado Col. (1990-96-2003-07-09-10-11)

Concordia Chicago (1974)

Connecticut Col. (2002)

DePauw (1973-74-2001-04)

Dickinson (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14)

Dubuque (1976-77)

East. Mennonite (1978-79)

Eastern Conn. St. (1975)

Elizabethtown (1999-2001-02-04-09-10-11-15)

Emory (1976-83-84-85-86-87-92-99-2000-01-02-03-04-07-08-09-13-14-15)

Ferris St. (1975-76)

Fitchburg St. (1975-80-83)

Frank. & Marsh. (1977-83-95)

Fredonia (1973-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-84-92)

Frostburg St. (1979-80-81-82-83-84-85-90-91-96-97-98)

Gettysburg (1975-76-78-79-94)

Grinnell (1973-90-91-2008-10)

Grove City (1973-76)

Gust. Adolphus (1990)

Hamilton (2015)

Hamline (1973-74-75-76-77-83-2000-01-05-06-09-10-11)

Haverford (1978-79-80-82-85-86-87-89-90-91-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Heidelberg (1997-98-99-2006-07-08-09)

Hope (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-83-90)

Humboldt St. (1976-77-78-79)

Ithaca (1985-88-89-90-92-96-2000-01-02)

John Carroll (1974-75-77)

Johns Hopkins (1977-2011-12-13-14)

Kalamazoo (1973-74)

Keene St. (1974-75-76-77-78-80-81-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-09)
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Best Finish (Year[s])
30th (1973)
2nd (1973)
14th (1981)

3rd (2006-09)
26th (1973)

7th (1977)

9th (2014)

17th (2005)
13th (1974)

1st (1973)

2nd (1980)

10th (1983)

6th (1977-2012)
30th (1975)
19th (1982)
20th (1993)

8th (2002)

1st (1983)

31st (2013)
21st (1976)
39th (1975)

1st (2000-03-04-06)

1st (1980)
6th (1981)
32nd (1976)
7th (1986)
6th (2013)
22nd (2005)
9th (2005)
20th (1984)
7th (2015)
12th (1978)
5th (2014)
15th (1990)
41st (1974)
20th (2002)
13th (2004)
5th (2010)
41st (1976)
26th (1978)
24th (1975)
14th (2001-10)
12th (1986)
7th (1976)

9th (1983)
14th (1977)
3rd (1981)

8th (1982-83)
10th (1976)
14th (1991)
19th (1973)
14th (1990)
21st (2015)
4th (1973-83)
1st (2010)

15th (1997)

6th (1980)

2nd (1976-77-79)
9th (2001)

27th (1975)

11th (2013)

22nd (1973)

2nd (1999-2000)

History



Team (Years Participated) Yrs. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  Best Finish (Year[s])
Kenyon (2000) 1 0 0 00 0 13th (2000)
La Verne (2012) 1 0 0 00 0 31st (2012)
Lincoln (PA) (1977) 1 0 0 00 0 52nd (1977)
Lock Haven (1977) 1 0 0 00 0 38th (1977)
Loras (2003-11-13-14-15) 5 0 0 00 0 14th (2015)
Luther (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-84-85-86-87-88-89-2006-07-10-12-13) 19 1 1 10 2 1st (1985)
Lynchburg (1978-79-80-82-91-92-93-2009-10-11-12) 11 0 0 00 0 13th (1991)
Macalester (1973) 1 0 0 00 0 24th (1973)
Manchester (2009-11-12-13) 4 0 0 0O 0 26th (2009)
Marist (1974-75-76-77) 4 0 0 00 0 23rd (1975)
Mary Washington (1990) 1 0 0 00 0 18th (1990)
Middlebury (2010-11-12-13-14-15) 6 0 0 00 0 7th (2013)
Millersville (1973-75-77-78-79) 5 0 0 00 0 7th (1973-75-79)
MIT (1975-76-79-80-81-82-84-85-86-94-99-2001-10-13-14-15) 16 0 0 00 0 8th (1985-2014)
Mount Union (1973-74-75-76-77-78-82-84-85-89-95-96-97-2001-02-05-06-08-09-14) 20 1 1 01 1 1st (1974)
Muhlenberg (2006) 1 0 0 00 0 29th (2006)
Muskingum (1974) 1 0 0 00 0 30th (1974)
Neb. Wesleyan (1973-74-76-77-89-94-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11) 21 0 0o 12 0 3rd (2001)
North Central (IL) (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94- 43 16 15 52 1 1st (1975-76-78-79-81-
95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15) 82-87-92-93-97-98-
99-2009-11-12-14)
North Park (1973-74) 2 0 0 00 0 25th (1973)
Notre Dame de Namur (1987) 1 0 0 0O 0 21st (1987)
NYU (2003-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13) 10 1 1 01 0 1st (2007)
Oberlin (1974) 1 0 0 00 0 31st (1974)
Occidental (1974-75-76-77-80-82-83-85-86-88-90-91-92-94-95-2006-07-11) 18 1 2 00 1 1st (1977)
Ohio Northern (1975-2006-07-08) 4 0 0 00 0 11th (2008)
Ohio Wesleyan (1976-79-2010) 3 0 0 00 0 24th (1979)
Olivet (1973-74-75) 3 0 0 00 0 33rd (1973)
Oswego St. (1973) 1 0 0 0O 0 14th (1973)
Otterbein (1974-76-77-84-86-87-88-94-95) 9 0 0 00O 0 8th (1994)
Plattsburgh St. (1974-75-78-79-81-94-95-97-99-2008) 10 0 0 00 0 9th (1978)
Plymouth St. (1974-75-77) 3 0 0 00 0 14th (1974)
Pomona-Pitzer (1978-79-80-81-82-93-2004-05-12-13-14-15) 12 0 0 00O 0 6th (2015)
Principia (1977) 1 0 0 00 0 29th (1977)
Puget Sound (1999-2002-03) 3 0 0 00 0 21st (1999)
Redlands (1992) 1 0 0 00 0 20th (1992)
Rensselaer (1975-96) 2 0 0 00 0 17th (1996)
Rhodes (2006-07) 2 0 0 00 0 21st (2006)
Roanoke (1980-81-83-85-86) 5 0 0 00O 0 20th (1985)
Rochester (NY) (1974-76-77-79-80-81-82-83-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2010-11-12) 21 1 1 21 0 1st (1991)
Rochester Inst. (1976-77-80-82-83-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2006-09) 18 0 0o 12 1 3rd (1985)
Rose-Hulman (1974-2014) 2 0 0 00 0 18th (1974)
Rowan (1974-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-91-92-93) 18 0 0o 11 0 3rd (1982)
Saint John’s (MN) (1973-74-76-77-81-82-83-84-85-87-88-89-91-92-95-96-97-98-99-2000-05- 24 0 0 02 3 4th (1984-98)
06-07-08)
Scranton (1975) 1 0 0 00 0 35th (1975)
Sewanee (1974-75-79-81) 4 0 0 00 0 21st (1981)
Simpson (1986) 1 0 0 00 0 9th (1986)
Slippery Rock (1976-77-78) 3 0 0 00 0 19th (1976)
St. Joseph'’s (ME) (1983-84-85-86-87-88) 6 0 0 0O 0 7th (1988)
St. Lawrence (1978-84-85-86-87-89-94-97-99-2000-02-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15) 19 0 0o 11 0 3rd (2010)
St. Olaf (1973-74-76-77-78-79-2002-04-08-09-11-12-13-14-15) 15 1 1 01 1 1st (2013)
St. Thomas (MN) (1975-76-78-79-80-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-97-98-99-2000- 25 2 0 22 4 1st (1984-86)
01-02-09-14)
Stony Brook (1975) 1 0 0 00 0 28th (1975)
SUNY Cortland (1986-87-88-91-93-97-98-99-2006-07-08-09-11-12-13-14) 16 1 0o 11 1 1st (2008)
SUNY Geneseo (2003-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15) 13 0 0o 11 0 3rd (2015)
Susquehanna (1984) 1 0 0 00O 0 21st (1984)
TCNJ (1997-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07) 10 0 0 00 0 8th (2001-06)
Thiel (1976-77) 2 0 0 00 0 39th (1976)
Trine (1975-76-77) 3 0 0 00 0 10th (1977)
Trinity (CT) (2000-06-07-08) 4 0 0 00 0 7th (2008)
Trinity (TX) (2012) 1 0 0 00O 0 32nd (2012)
Tufts (1996-98-99-2000-01-03-04-05-07-11-12-13-14-15) 14 0 0 00 1 5th (2005)
UC San Diego (1984-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98) 11 0 0 00 0 8th (1992)
UMass Boston (1974-75-77-78-79-1987) 6 0 0 00 0 8th (1978)
UMass Dartmouth (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-84-85-89-90) 12 0 0 01 1 4th (1980)
History 8



Team (Years Participated)

UMass Lowell (1973-76)

Ursinus (1980-81)

Wabash (1973-74-77-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-2010-11-12-13-14-15)

Wartburg (1988-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-15)

Wash. & Lee (1975-95)

Washington-St. Louis (1974-76-97-2006-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wesleyan (CT) (2005-06-15)

Westfield St. (1975-77-87)

Westminster (MO) (1974-77)

Wheaton (IL) (1973-74-76-84-85-2005-11-12)

Whitworth (2008-10)

Widener (2014)

Willamette (2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-15)

Williams (1975-77-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1998-99-2009-12-13-14-15)

Wis.-La Crosse (1982-83-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08-09-11-12-13-14-15)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1985-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-2000-01-02-03-05-06-08-10-11-13-
15)

Wis.-Platteville (2000-01-04-06-07-09-10-15)

Wis.-River Falls (1977)

Wis.-Stevens Point (1982-83-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-96-97-98-99-2001-02-03-04-07-08-10)

Wis.-Stout (1981-2014)

Wis.-Whitewater (1994-95-97-99-2000-03)

Wooster (1973)

York (PA) (1976)

Yrs.
2

2

16
11
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1st 2nd 3rd
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 2 2
1 0 0
3 3 6
4 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

4th 5th
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 1
0 0
2 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 2
1 3
0 0
3 6
1 1
1 0
0 0
3 3
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0

Best Finish (Year[s])
8th (1976)

16th (1980)

3rd (1995)

5th (2003)

21st (1995)

3rd (2011)

11th (2015)

19th (1987)

21st (1974)

4th (1985)

28th (2010)

20th (2014)

5th (2002-04)

1st (1994-95)

1st (2015)

1st (1996-2001-05)

1st (1988-89-90-2002)

4th (2010)
23rd (1977)
2nd (2003)
10th (1981)

5th (1999)
16th (1973)
35th (1976)

History



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1973
1. Ashland, 66

2. (Tie) Albany (NY) and North Central (IL),

172

Hamline, 200

Saint John’s (MN), 217
Augustana (IL), 226
Millersville, 230
Luther, 238

9. Mount Union, 242
10. St. Olaf, 251

11. Carleton, 256

12. Case, 311

13. Baldwin Wallace, 357
14. Oswego St., 380
15. Hope, 428

16. Wooster, 438

17. Neb. Wesleyan, 439
18. Wabash, 498

19. Grove City, 506

20. Fredonia, 526

21. Wheaton (IL), 531
22. Kalamazoo, 580
23. UMass Lowell, 592
24. Macalester, 607
25. North Park, 645

26. Alma, 659

27. DePauw, 668

28. Allegheny, 679

29. Central (IA), 817
30. Adrian, 819

31. Chicago, 833

32. Grinnell, 868

33. Olivet, 1,035.

1974

. Mount Union, 105
Occidental, 148

North Central (IL), 174
Brandeis, 184
Augustana (IL), 207
Carleton, 280
Hamline, 293

Luther, 295

Neb. Wesleyan, 318
Rochester (NY), 371
Saint John’s (MN), 376
St. Olaf, 400

Aquinas, 406
Plymouth St., 422
Case, 452

Plattsburgh St., 455
Rowan, 494
Rose-Hulman, 496
Albany (NY), 497
Keene St., 518
Westminster (MO), 536
Hope, 537
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23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

UMass Boston, 543
Chicago, 575

Wabash, 594

North Park, 639

Wheaton (IL), 658
Otterbein, 705

Marist, 728

Muskingum, 756

(Tie) DePauw and Oberlin, 826
John Carroll, 938

Olivet, 939
Washington-St. Louis, 949
Allegheny, 951
Kalamazoo, 956
Sewanee, 1,035

Alma, 1,093

Central (IA), 1,105
Concordia Chicago, 1,185.

1975
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North Central (IL), 91
Occidental, 111
Brandeis, 151
Carleton, 200
UMass Dartmouth, 214
Keene St., 236
Millersville, 278
Mount Union, 285
Rowan, 288

St. Thomas (MN), 296
UMass Boston, 316
Bates, 323

Case, 334

Hope, 339

Hamline, 413

Luther, 441
Augustana (IL), 458
MIT, 464

Williams, 501
Plattsburgh St., 524
Gettysburg, 552
Plymouth St., 586
Marist, 611

Eastern Conn. St., 622
Ferris St., 628
Binghamton, 681
John Carroll, 690
Stony Brook, 691
Westfield St., 702
Benedictine (IL), 775
Ohio Northern, 778
Trine, 794
Rensselaer, 844
Wash. & Lee, 992
Scranton, 1,018
Olivet, 1,058
Sewanee, 1,074
Fitchburg St., 1,075
Brooklyn, 1,154.

1976
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40.
41.
42.

North Central (IL), 109
Humboldt St., 132
Brandeis, 192
Carleton, 203

Mount Union, 253
Occidental, 263

Ferris St., 285

UMass Lowell, 292

St. Olaf, 310
Gettysburg, 338

St. Thomas (MN), 346
Rowan, 362

Luther, 367
Augustana (IL), 369
Trine, 402

Rochester (NY), 431
Keene St., 451

UMass Dartmouth, 474
Slippery Rock, 509
Case, 517

Brockport, 553
Hamline, 556
Wheaton (IL), 604
Saint John’s (MN), 608

(Tie) Hope and Neb. Wesleyan, 642

Otterbein, 652

MIT, 665

Marist, 734

Carnegie Mellon, 736
Grove City, 745
Carthage, 801

Ohio Wesleyan, 802
Fredonia, 831

. York (PA), 857

Rochester Inst., 1,043

. Allegheny, 1,055

Chicago, 1,092
Thiel, 1,138

Washington-St. Louis, 1,198

Dubuque, 1,251
Emory, 1,360.

1977
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Occidental, 149
Humboldt St., 152
North Central (IL), 200
Mount Union, 207
Brandeis, 238

Bates, 247
American (P.R.), 313
Luther, 341

St. Olaf, 395

Trine, 448

Hamline, 475

UMass Boston, 476
Fredonia, 488

Frank. & Marsh., 495

All-Time Team Results
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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

Carleton, 510
Millersville, 524
Wabash, 528
Rochester (NY), 587
Williams, 620

Neb. Wesleyan, 623
Case, 631
Augustana (IL), 653
Wis.-River Falls, 657
Ashland, 658

Johns Hopkins, 660
Albany (NY), 664
Saint John’s (MN), 692
Slippery Rock, 695

(Tie) Principia and Rowan, 722

Hope, 725

John Carroll, 763
Benedictine (IL), 800
Coast Guard, 825
Keene St., 830
Baldwin Wallace, 852
Westminster (MO), 863
Lock Haven, 865
UMass Dartmouth, 897
Calvin, 916

Carthage, 932

Marist, 933

Plymouth St., 938
Carnegie Mellon, 1,013
Dubugque, 1,081
Otterbein, 1,126
Rochester Inst., 1,220
Westfield St., 1,267
Allegheny, 1,305
Chicago, 1,434

Thiel, 1,582

Lincoln (PA), 1,661.

1978
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North Central (IL), 60
Luther, 151

St. Thomas (MN), 152
Humboldt St., 158
St. Olaf, 209

Mount Union, 225
Fredonia, 226
UMass Boston, 258
Plattsburgh St., 291
Brandeis, 326
Baldwin Wallace, 342
Coast Guard, 344
Keene St., 349
Rowan, 388

Hope, 403
Millersville, 426
Gettysburg, 427
Carleton, 435

UMass Dartmouth, 451
Albany (NY), 457
Pomona-Pitzer, 463
Slippery Rock, 490
Haverford, 500
Aquinas, 539

25.
26.
27.
28.

St. Lawrence, 558
East. Mennonite, 584
Bethany (WV), 850
Lynchburg, 913.

1979
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North Central (IL), 85
Humboldt St., 93
Carleton, 130
Augustana (IL), 151
St. Thomas (MN), 202
Fredonia, 224
Millersville, 236
Brandeis, 267

St. Olaf, 314
Pomona-Pitzer, 319
Calvin, 342

Baldwin Wallace, 346
Luther, 352

Hope, 361

UMass Dartmouth, 384
Haverford, 406
Plattsburgh St., 433
Rowan, 441

UMass Boston, 451
Frostburg St., 495
Coast Guard, 505
Gettysburg, 523
Rochester (NY), 566
Ohio Wesleyan, 587
MIT, 600
Binghamton, 633
Lynchburg, 684

East. Mennonite, 687
Sewanee, 899.

1980
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Carleton, 121
Augustana (IL), 125
Luther, 175

UMass Dartmouth, 183
St. Thomas (MN), 204
Hope, 215

North Central (IL), 219
Calvin, 275

Brandeis, 278
Rochester (NY), 319
Frostburg St., 332
Carnegie Mellon, 336
Rowan, 341

Fitchburg St., 349
Baldwin Wallace, 351
Ursinus, 387

MIT, 406

Fredonia, 410
Haverford, 443
Occidental, 452
Central (IA), 457
Pomona-Pitzer, 474
Keene St., 580
Binghamton, 584
Bethany (WV), 599
Albion, 611

27.
28.
29.

Rochester Inst., 679
Roanoke, 886
Lynchburg, 928.

1981

N>k~ N =

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

North Central (IL), 89
Brandeis, 107
Fredonia, 162
Rowan, 170
Carleton, 176
Carnegie Mellon, 207
Keene St., 216
UMass Dartmouth, 217
Saint John's (MN), 226
Wis.-Stout, 228
Hope, 233

Baldwin Wallace, 251
MIT, 270

Albion, 366
Pomona-Pitzer, 370
Frostburg St., 382
Rochester (NY), 384
Augustana (IL), 419
Ursinus, 445
Plattsburgh St., 539
Sewanee, 586
Roanoke, 632.

1982

I N

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

North Central (IL), 51
Brandeis, 89

Rowan, 105

St. Thomas (MN), 115
Saint John's (MN), 120
Fredonia, 209
Haverford, 227
Frostburg St., 232
Wis.-La Crosse, 236
Mount Union, 257
Baldwin Wallace, 274
Pomona-Pitzer, 289
Rochester (NY), 295
Wis.-Stevens Point, 341
UMass Dartmouth, 354
MIT, 379

Rochester Inst., 421
Carnegie Mellon, 464
Bethany (WV), 524
Occidental, 551
Lynchburg, 565.

1983

230NN~

- O

Brandeis, 52

North Central (IL), 89
St. Thomas (MN), 119
Hamline, 147
Wis.-Stevens Point, 153
Saint John’s (MN), 182
Rowan, 189

Frostburg St., 221
Fitchburg St., 266
Baldwin Wallace, 288
St. Joseph’s (ME), 299

All-Time Team Results
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Carnegie Mellon, 301
Wis.-La Crosse, 330
Hope, 335
Rochester (NY), 425
Occidental, 428
Rochester Inst., 426
Albany (NY), 451
Frank. & Marsh., 462
Emory, 509
Roanoke, 528.

1984
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St. Thomas (MN), 76
North Central (IL), 89
Brandeis, 145

Saint John’s (MN), 148
Luther, 151

Wheaton (IL), 190
Mount Union, 211
Rowan, 236
Augustana (IL), 244
St. Lawrence, 297
UMass Dartmouth, 334
UC San Diego, 346
MIT, 350

St. Joseph’s (ME), 372
Frostburg St., 377
Albany (NY), 378
Otterbein, 383
Fredonia, 436

Emory, 452

Chris. Newport, 493
Susquehanna, 538.

1985
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Luther, 98

North Central (IL), 150
Rochester Inst., 151
Wheaton (IL), 158

St. Thomas (MN), 169
St. Lawrence, 198
Wis.-Oshkosh, 219
MIT, 246

Saint John’s (MN), 264
Occidental, 272

(Tie) Ithaca and UMass Dartmouth, 273

Brandeis, 281

Rowan, 296

Mount Union, 314
Frostburg St., 332
Emory, 389

Case, 403

St. Joseph’s (ME), 429
Roanoke, 476
Haverford, 562.

1986

S o

St. Thomas (MN), 51
Wis.-La Crosse, 72
North Central (IL), 102
St. Lawrence, 140
Rochester Inst., 161
Wis.-Stevens Point, 218

7.
8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Case, 265
Augustana (IL), 283
Simpson, 299

St. Joseph’s (ME), 305
Brandeis, 308
Emory, 318

Luther, 342

MIT, 347

Rowan, 348
Otterbein, 354
SUNY Cortland, 376
Carnegie Mellon, 412
Haverford, 428
Occidental, 454
Roanoke, 504.

1987
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

North Central (IL), 67
Wis.-La Crosse, 78
Wis.-Oshkosh, 187
Wis.-Stevens Point, 203
Luther, 212

SUNY Cortland, 220
St. Thomas (MN), 236
St. Joseph’s (ME), 246
Carnegie Mellon, 259
Rochester (NY), 266
Saint John's (MN), 276
St. Lawrence, 295
Calvin, 315

Otterbein, 328
Haverford, 349
American (P.R.), 356
UMass Boston, 392
Rowan, 414

Westfield St., 421
Emory, 464

Notre Dame de Namur, 507.

1988
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Wis.-Oshkosh, 66
North Central (IL), 75
Rochester (NY), 130
Brandeis, 186

Wis.-La Crosse, 207
Calvin, 234

St. Joseph’s (ME), 236
Saint John’s (MN), 255
St. Thomas (MN), 260
SUNY Cortland, 262
Rochester Inst., 329
Occidental, 333
Luther, 366

Wartburg, 367
Wis.-Stevens Point, 379
Carnegie Mellon, 382
American (P.R.), 394
Rowan, 403
Augustana (IL), 411
Otterbein, 436

Ithaca, 489.

1989

PNO o AW~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 55
North Central (IL), 118
Calvin, 153

St. Thomas (MN), 174
Wis.-La Crosse, 195
Brandeis, 196
Rochester (NY), 222
Saint John's (MN), 263
Rochester Inst., 292
Haverford, 298
Augustana (IL), 301
UC San Diego, 314
Luther, 329
Claremont-M-S, 340
Mount Union, 343
UMass Dartmouth, 346
Ithaca, 348

Neb. Wesleyan, 370
St. Lawrence, 383
Coast Guard, 429
American (P.R.), 544.

1990
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 87
North Central (IL), 100
Wis.-La Crosse, 109
Rochester (NY), 129
Occidental, 137

St. Thomas (MN), 178
Rochester Inst., 200
Haverford, 257

Calvin, 271
Wis.-Stevens Point, 289
Augustana (IL), 295
Ithaca, 300

Frostburg St., 358
Gust. Adolphus, 375
Colorado Col., 394
Grinnell, 418

UMass Dartmouth, 427
Mary Washington, 435
Brandeis, 455

UC San Diego, 456
Hope, 497.

1991
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N
N oM

Rochester (NY), 139

North Central (IL), 147

Wis.-Oshkosh, 150

Wis.-Stevens Point, 161

Wis.-La Crosse, 167

(Tie) Albany (NY) and SUNY Cortland, 240
Occidental, 251

Rochester Inst., 254

St. Thomas (MN), 268

(Tie) Augustana (IL) and UC San Diego,
276

Lynchburg, 278
Grinnell, 290
Calvin, 333
Wabash, 341
Frostburg St., 388

All-Time Team Results
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18.
19.
20.
21.

Haverford, 399

Saint John’s (MN), 407
Brandeis, 428

Rowan, 451.

1992

PN AN
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

North Central (IL), 107
Rochester (NY), 114
Albany (NY), 178
Wis.-La Crosse, 187
Augustana (IL), 194
Wabash, 195
Wis.-Oshkosh, 237
UC San Diego, 248
Wis.-Stevens Point, 266
Fredonia, 281

Rowan, 283

(Tie) Rochester Inst. and Saint John’s
(MN), 304

Occidental, 305
Ithaca, 328
Lynchburg, 335
Carleton, 355

St. Thomas (MN), 390
Brandeis, 434
Redlands, 525

Emory, 579.

1993

® N WD =

9.

10.

1.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

North Central (IL), 32

Wis.-La Crosse, 123

Albany (NY), 124

(Tie) Rochester Inst. and Williams, 187
Calvin, 192

Rochester (NY), 195
Wis.-Stevens Point, 261
Augustana (IL), 280

Haverford, 281

(Tie) Carleton and Wabash, 292
Wis.-Oshkosh, 303

UC San Diego, 322

Lynchburg, 347

St. Thomas (MN), 361
Claremont-M-S, 431

SUNY Cortland, 439

Rowan, 452

Binghamton, 476
Pomona-Pitzer, 499.

1994

® NN =

Williams, 98

North Central (IL), 110
Rochester (NY), 136
Wabash, 158

Wis.-La Crosse, 161
Calvin, 173
Rochester Inst., 213
Otterbein, 225
Carleton, 231

(Tie) Haverford and MIT, 298
UC San Diego, 301
Wis.-Oshkosh, 306
Neb. Wesleyan, 348

15. St. Lawrence, 396
16. Plattsburgh St., 423

17. Wis.-Stevens Point, 446

18. Wis.-Whitewater, 486
19. Occidental, 505
20. Gettysburg, 515
21. Chris. Newport, 517.

1995

1. Williams, 83

2. North Central (IL), 91
3.  Wabash, 104

4. Rochester Inst., 184
5. Wis.-La Crosse, 186
6. Rochester (NY), 202
7. Calvin, 223

8.  Wis.-Whitewater, 236

9. Saint John's (MN), 284
10. UC San Diego, 296
11. Haverford, 297

12. Wis.-Oshkosh, 306
13. Plattsburgh St., 317
14. Brandeis, 321

15. Carleton, 324

16. Mount Union, 342
17. Otterbein, 369

18. Bowdoin, 385

19. Frank. & Marsh., 446
20. Occidental, 462

21. Wash. & Lee, 624.

1996

1.  Wis.-La Crosse, 86

2. North Central (IL), 94
3. Wis.-Stevens Point, 99
4.  Wis.-Oshkosh, 129

5.  Williams, 147

6. Calvin, 200

7. Tufts, 211

8.

Rochester (NY), 235
9. Haverford, 253

10. Augustana (IL), 255
11. Saint John’s (MN), 259
12.  Mount Union, 304
13. Rochester Inst., 319
14. Carleton, 338

15. Wabash, 347

16. Carnegie Mellon, 398
17. Rensselaer, 467

18. lthaca, 468

19. Colorado Col., 485
20. Frostburg St., 531
21. UC San Diego, 549.

1997

. North Central (IL), 94
Mount Union, 96
Wis.-La Crosse, 131
Brandeis, 141
Wis.-Stevens Point, 183
Calvin, 237

Saint John’s (MN), 239
St. Thomas (MN), 254

PN O AN

9. Haverford, 273

10. Keene St 285

11.  Williams, 287

12. TCNJ, 310

13. Wis.-Whitewater, 316
14. Neb. Wesleyan, 317
15. Heidelberg, 319

16. UC San Diego, 337
17. St. Lawrence, 372

18. Washington-St. Louis, 403

19. Plattsburgh St., 468
20. Frostburg St., 487
21. SUNY Cortland, 547.

1998

. North Central (IL), 106
Calvin, 122

Williams, 135

Saint John’s (MN), 143
Wis.-Stevens Point, 161
Wis.-La Crosse, 221
Keene St., 252
Brandeis, 256

9. Neb. Wesleyan, 268
10. SUNY Cortland, 272
11.  Wis.-Eau Claire, 285
12. St. Thomas (MN), 299
13. Tufts, 301

14. Carnegie Mellon, 346
15. Wis.-Oshkosh, 355
16. TCNJ, 359

17. Wabash, 362

18. Haverford, 371

19. Heidelberg, 436

20. Frostburg St., 495

21. UC San Diego, 497.

1999

. North Central (IL), 84
Keene St., 100
Wis.-La Crosse, 101
Calvin, 164
Wis.-Whitewater, 192
Wis.-Stevens Point, 225
Saint John’s (MN), 255
Neb. Wesleyan, 259
Tufts, 276

Bates, 281

Williams, 284

St. Thomas (MN), 320
Wis.-Eau Claire, 347
MIT, 356

Wartburg, 372

St. Lawrence, 393
Heidelberg, 399
Plattsburgh St., 400
Haverford, 401

SUNY Cortland, 447
Puget Sound, 451

. Anderson (IN), 482
Emory, 625
Elizabethtown, 671.
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2000
1. Calvin, 65
2. Keene St., 87
3. Wis.-Oshkosh, 138
4. North Central (IL), 143
5. Williams, 173
6. Wis.-Whitewater, 183
7. Wis.-La Crosse, 203
8.  Neb. Wesleyan, 230

NMNMNMNMNMNRN-—S & 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 4 ©
PO OO0OONDOHAWON SO

Haverford, 236
Wis.-Platteville, 323
Tufts, 332
Claremont-M-S, 363
Kenyon, 377

Trinity (CT), 391

St. Thomas (MN), 406
Saint John’s (MN), 409
Coast Guard, 412
Ithaca, 432

TCNJ, 441

Wartburg, 445

St. Lawrence, 476
Hamline, 485
Anderson (IN), 524
Emory, 635.

2001
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Wis.-La Crosse, 80
Calvin, 140

Neb. Wesleyan, 193
North Central (IL), 210
St. Thomas (MN), 249
Wis.-Oshkosh, 252
Willamette, 270
TCNJ, 271

Ithaca, 294

Wartburg, 308
Bowdoin, 313
Haverford, 316
Claremont-M-S, 324
Elizabethtown, 332
Keene St.,, 344
Williams, 346

Mount Union, 364
Wis.-Stevens Point, 365
Wis.-Platteville, 374
MIT, 380

Hamline, 404

Emory, 446

Tufts, 518

DePauw, 587.

2002

©oNOOA~®WN =

Wis.-Oshkosh, 66
Calvin, 122

North Central (IL), 146
Neb. Wesleyan, 178
Willamette, 190
Wis.-La Crosse, 231
Williams, 256
Bowdoin, 267

TCNJ, 289

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Wartburg, 302
Wis.-Stevens Point, 336
Keene St., 341
Claremont-M-S, 351
Mount Union, 355
Elizabethtown, 383
St. Lawrence, 397
Ithaca, 399

St. Thomas (MN), 417
Haverford, 420
Connecticut Col., 453
St. Olaf, 462

Puget Sound, 485
Emory, 487
Allegheny, 514.

2003
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Calvin, 48
Wis.-Stevens Point, 128
North Central (IL), 155
Wis.-La Crosse, 163
Wartburg, 210
Williams, 220

SUNY Geneseo, 259
Keene St., 279
Wis.-Oshkosh, 286
Neb. Wesleyan, 295
Tufts, 298

(Tie) TCNJ and Willamette, 318
Haverford, 328

Loras, 361

Emory, 371
Wis.-Whitewater, 389
Albion, 393

Carnegie Mellon, 409
Case, 432

NYU, 478

Puget Sound, 522
Colorado Col., 555
Ambherst, 575.

2004
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Calvin, 107

North Central (IL), 137
Wis.-La Crosse, 148
Haverford, 196
Willamette, 209

Tufts, 223

St. Olaf, 267
Carleton, 285
Williams, 290

SUNY Geneseo, 292

(Tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 309

DePauw, 313
Wartburg, 331
Elizabethtown, 341
Chicago, 367
Wis.-Platteville, 374
TCNJ, 414

Bates, 416

Keene St., 427
Emory, 490

22.
23.
24.

Pomona-Pitzer, 496
NYU, 518
Centre, 667.

2005
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22.
23.
24.

Wis.-La Crosse, 94
Calvin, 117

Haverford, 118

Neb. Wesleyan, 132
Tufts, 216

Wartburg, 247
Hamline, 254
Carnegie Mellon, 303
Chicago, 304

TCNJ, 311
Wis.-Oshkosh, 322
North Central (IL), 329
Wheaton (IL), 342
Wesleyan (CT), 346
Saint John's (MN), 366
Willamette, 394
Anderson (IN), 407
Mount Union, 410
Carleton, 439

(Tie) SUNY Geneseo and Pomona-Pitzer,
440

Centre, 462
Keene St., 520
Allegheny, 525.

2006
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Calvin, 37

NYU, 92

Allegheny, 212
SUNY Cortland, 213
Saint John's (MN), 234
Luther, 243

Williams, 278

TCNJ, 301
Wis.-Oshkosh, 310
Haverford, 314
Wis.-La Crosse, 319
Carnegie Mellon, 329
North Central (IL), 351
SUNY Geneseo, 356
Wesleyan (CT), 415
Claremont-M-S, 462
Bowdoin, 470
Hamline, 471
Rochester Inst., 483
Heidelberg, 485
Rhodes, 517

Neb. Wesleyan, 521
Wartburg, 531

Mount Union, 581
Washington-St. Louis, 585
Wis.-Platteville, 614
Willamette, 654
Centre, 729
Muhlenberg, 761
Occidental, 767
Trinity (CT), 786
Ohio Northern, 787.

All-Time Team Results
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NYU, 128

Haverford, 150

SUNY Cortland, 158
Calvin, 214

Wis.-La Crosse, 221
Wis.-Stevens Point, 326
Allegheny, 336

Luther, 357

Carnegie Mellon, 372
Williams, 399
Wis.-Platteville, 402
Ambherst, 403

Saint John’s (MN), 416
Neb. Wesleyan, 417
Augustana (IL), 423
North Central (IL), 434
Ohio Northern, 448

(Tie) Occidental and Willamette, 451

Bowdoin, 455
Colorado Col., 457
SUNY Geneseo, 471
Carleton, 509
Dickinson, 534
Wartburg, 537
Tufts, 538
Heidelberg, 555
TCNJ, 577

Trinity (CT), 582
Rhodes, 675
Anderson (IN), 695
Emory, 770.

2008
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SUNY Cortland, 80
North Central (IL), 115
Williams, 129
Wis.-Stevens Point, 201
Calvin, 239

Wis.-La Crosse, 245
Trinity (CT), 278
SUNY Geneseo, 306
Wis.-Oshkosh, 309
Allegheny, 328

Ohio Northern, 384
NYU, 392

Carnegie Mellon, 394
Dickinson, 397

St. Olaf, 424
Haverford, 437

St. Lawrence, 439
Emory, 464
Heidelberg, 482
Brandeis, 512
Augustana (IL), 529
Saint John’s (MN), 533
Neb. Wesleyan, 540
Ambherst, 546

Mount Union, 548
Grinnell, 577
Willamette, 602
Plattsburgh St., 609

29.
30.
31.
32.

Case, 688
Claremont-M-S, 733
Whitworth, 745
Centre, 766.

2009
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30.
31.
32.

North Central (IL), 50
Williams, 181
Allegheny, 195

NYU, 224

SUNY Cortland, 232
SUNY Geneseo, 271
Washington-St. Louis, 285
Haverford, 333
Wis.-Platteville, 345
Wis.-La Crosse, 373
St. Lawrence, 375
Carnegie Mellon, 379
Calvin, 385

Emory, 402
Claremont-M-S, 425
Wis.-Eau Claire, 439
Amherst, 454
Heidelberg, 462

St. Thomas (MN), 466
Willamette, 476

St. Olaf, 477
Dickinson, 485
Hamline, 496
Brandeis, 536
Colorado Col., 557
Manchester, 570
Neb. Wesleyan, 609
Elizabethtown, 631
Keene St., 644
Lynchburg, 679
Rochester Inst., 685
Mount Union, 813.

2010
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Haverford, 87

North Central (IL), 104
St. Lawrence, 137
Wis.-Platteville, 198
Dickinson, 204
Wis.-Stevens Point, 226
SUNY Geneseo, 233
Calvin, 277
Washington-St. Louis, 297
NYU, 314
Wis.-Oshkosh, 337
MIT, 347

Wabash, 354
Elizabethtown, 390
Allegheny, 395
Brandeis, 421
Rochester (NY), 482
Williams, 500
Claremont-M-S, 501
Carnegie Mellon, 505
Middlebury, 520
Hamline, 532
Willamette, 564

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Neb. Wesleyan, 579
Grinnell, 600

Luther, 627

Ohio Wesleyan, 688
Whitworth, 706
Lynchburg, 726
Colorado Col., 757
Albion, 849

Centre, 855.

2011
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30.
31.
32.

North Central (IL), 110
Haverford, 172
Washington-St. Louis, 206
SUNY Geneseo, 235
Wis.-Oshkosh, 277
Williams, 278

Bates, 294

St. Lawrence, 304
Tufts, 329
Dickinson, 341
Calvin, 352
Wheaton (IL), 357
Middlebury, 372
Wis.-La Crosse, 380
Bowdoin, 401
Wabash, 419
Hamline, 422
Elizabethtown, 439
NYU, 441

SUNY Cortland, 459
Neb. Wesleyan, 491
Rochester (NY), 504
St. Olaf, 505
Allegheny, 512
Loras, 538

Johns Hopkins, 584
Occidental, 600
Colorado Col., 654
Claremont-M-S, 707
Manchester, 746
Centre, 786
Lynchburg, 871.

2012
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1.
12.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

North Central (IL), 167

(Tie) Calvin and Haverford, 188

Wis.-La Crosse, 190
Washington-St. Louis, 226
Bates, 259

Tufts, 265

Middlebury, 287

Wheaton (IL), 314
Wis.-Eau Claire, 324
Claremont-M-S, 328

(Tie) Central (IA) and Williams, 356

St. Olaf, 370
Allegheny, 373
Bowdoin, 390
Carnegie Mellon, 418
SUNY Geneseo, 440
Dickinson, 455
Johns Hopkins, 476

All-Time Team Results
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21. Rochester (NY), 517 26. Loras, 543 31. St. Thomas (MI), 722

22. NYU, 539 27. Calvin, 589 32. Bridgewater (VA), 737.

23. SUNY Cortland, 546 28. Chicago, 625

24. Luther, 584 29. St. Lawrence, 655 2015

25. Pomona-Pitzer, 590 30. Manchester, 721 1. Wis.-Eau Claire, 135

26. Lynchburg, 617 31. Bridgewater (VA), 778 2. Wiliams, 144

27. St. Lawrence, 697 32. Emory, 844. 3. SUNY Geneseo, 209

28. Wabash, 711 4. St Olaf, 211

29. Manchester, 731 2014 5. North Central (IL.), 254

30. Case, 735 1. North Central (IL), 130 6. Pomona-Pitzer, 276

31. La Verne, 768 2. St Olaf, 143 7. Charemont-M-S, 290

32. Trinity (TX), 829. 3.  Wis.-La Crosse, 188 8. Wabash, 292

4.  Washington-St. Louis, 192 9. Wis.-La Crosse, 300

2013 5. Colby, 192, 6. Williams, 214 10. Amherst, 303

1. St Olaf, 84 7. Wis.-Eau Claire, 222 11. Wesleyan (CT), 331

2. North Central (IL), 86 8. MIT, 236 12. Haverford, 338

3. Wis.-La Crosse, 155 9.  Amherst, 263 13. Wis.Oshkosh, 345

4.  Washington-St. Louis, 167 10. St. Lawrence, 313 14. Loras, 399

5. Wiliams, 218 11. Central (IA), 318 15. St. Lawrence, 403

6. Central (IA), 240 12. Dickinson, 354 16. Washington-St. Louis, 420

7. Middlebury, 297 13. Middlebury, 416 17. Tufts, 433

8.  Dickinson, 298 14. Haverford, 426 18. Carnegie Mellon, 439

9. Wis.-Eau Claire, 305 15. Claremont-M-S, 427 19. MIT, 461

10. Haverford, 351 16. Wabash, 427 20. Augustana (IL.), 461

11.  Johns Hopkins, 355 17. Pomona-Pitzer, 456 21. Hamilton, 489

12. Wis.-Oshkosh, 357 18. Carleton, 472 22. Elizabethtown, 526

13. SUNY Cortland, 401 19. SUNY Cortland, 489 23. Calvin, 532

14. Luther, 413 20. Widener, 518 24. Middlebury, 545

15. SUNY Geneseo, 430 21. Calvin, 522 25. Central, 556

16. Carleton, 442 22. Tufts, 536 26. Allegheny, 561

17. Tufts, 446 23. Wis.-Stout, 537 27. Wis.-Platteville, 599

18. Allegheny, 507 24. Carnegie Mellon, 574 28. Williamette, 672

19. Claremont-M-S, 519 25. Loras, 594 29. Emory, 761

20. NYU, 521 26. Johns Hopkins, 633 30. Wartburg, 767

21. Wabash, 526 27. SUNY Geneseo, 641 31. Chicago, 767

22. Colby, 529 28. Mount Union, 647 32. Chris. Newport, 845

23. Pomona-Pitzer, 533 29. Emory, 650

24. (Tie) MIT and Bates, 541 30. Rose-Hulman, 683

All-Time Team Results
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